PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Lewison	05/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IN2TEC LIMTED	
Street Address:	2 Acan Business Park, Garrard Way	
City:	Kettering, Northants	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NN16 8TD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12094386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)278-3763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-7563

Email: pbergin@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Bergin
Address Line 1: 111 E. Kilbourn Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11385.04268

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Bergin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - signed (10442401)#page1.tif

340.00 13

PATENT REEL: 021911 FRAME: 0272 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JOHN LEWISON, an adult resident of wellingborguy Great

Britain is the inventor of the United States National Phase Application titled

DISPLACEMENT SENSOR, Application No. 12/094,386;

WHEREAS, IN2TEC LIMITED, having offices located at 2 Acan Business Park,

Garrard Way, Kettering, Northants NN16 8TD, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to the aforesaid invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00) to JOHN LEWISON in hand paid by IN2TEC LIMITED, and other good

and valuable considerations, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, JOHN

LEWISON hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to IN2TEC LIMITED, the

aforesaid application, the same to be held and enjoyed by IN2TEC LIMITED for its own

use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, to the end of the term of any patent granted or issued based on the above-

referenced application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

JOHN LEWISON if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Date: 24 May 08

Tohn Lawigan

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021911 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 12/02/2008